Actuarial (Gains) / Losses on Obligation for the year  66  21
Return on Plan Assets, excluding Interest Income  4  (8)
Change in Asset Ceiling  -  -
Net (Income) / Expense For the year Recognized in Other
Comprehensive Income

 70  12

Maturity profile of defined benefit obligation :
 (₹ in lakh)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

Projected benefits payable in future years from the date of
reporting
1st Following year  151  146
2nd Following year  120  113
3rd Following year  109  102
4th Following year  82  84
5th Following year  67  63
Sum of Years 6 to 10  176  167
Sum of Years 11 and above  55  56

Investment Details :

The major categories of plan assets as a percentage of the fair value of total plan assets are as follows:
Particulars Gratuity

As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

Investments with insurance fund 100% 100%

140

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Contd.)

NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED

NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED

Sensitivity :

The sensitivity of the overall plan liabilities to changes in the weighted key assumptions are:
 (₹ in lakh)

Gratuity Change in
Assumption

For Year ended March 31, 2025 For Year ended March 31, 2024
Increase /

(decrease)
in liability

Increase /
(decrease)
in liability

Increase /
(decrease) in

liability

Increase /
(decrease) in

liability
Discount rate +1% / -1% (16) 17 (15) 16
Salary Escalation Rate +1% / -1% 17 (16) 16 (15)
Employee Turnover +1% / -1% (1) 1 (1) -

The sensitivity analysis have been determined based on reasonably possible changes of the respective assumptions
occurring at the end of the reporting period, while holding all other assumptions constant. The sensitivity analysis
presented above may not be representative of the actual change in the defined benefit obligation as it is unlikely that
the change in assumptions would occur in isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may be correlated.
Furthermore, in presenting the above sensitivity analysis, the present value of the defined benefit obligation has been
calculated using the projected unit credit method at the end of the reporting period, which is the same method as